TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM714348

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lei Tao		03/09/2022	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quanzhou Lanren Yuanlin Technology Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	Shop No. 1~2, Junhao Electronics Factory, Xishan Village, Xiamei Town, Nan'an City,	
City:	Quanzhou City	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	362300	
Entity Type:	limited company (Itd.): CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6483107	HINFKA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-727-9555

davidgu@tylawgp.com,hundredgdlaw@gmail.com Email:

GU, WEI **Correspondent Name:**

9660 FLAIR DR, STE 328 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: EL MONTE, CALIFORNIA 91731

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: GU, WEI

Address Line 1: 9660 FLAIR DR, STE 328

Address Line 4: EL MONTE, CALIFORNIA 91731

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lei Tao
SIGNATURE:	/Lei Tao/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2022

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007659 FRAME: 0569** source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT-HINFKA#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007659 FRAME: 0570

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Lei Tao, a legal individual under the laws of People's Republic of China, whose registered office is at 68-2 Chayuan Road, Jian'ou City, Fujian Province CHINA 353100;

AND

Quanzhou Lanren Yuanlin Technology Co., Ltd., a company organized and existing under the laws of People's Republic of China, whose registered office is at Shop No. 1~2, Junhao Electronics Factory, Xishan Village, Xiamei Town, Nan'an City, Quanzhou City CHINA 362300.

WHEREAS, Assignor, is the owner of that United States Registered trademark registration number identified as follows: 6483107 in Class 18 the Trademark "HINFKA".

AND

RECORDED: 03/15/2022

WHEREAS, Assignee, wishes to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in the Trademark.

NOW, the parties agree as follows:

1. Assignment

Assignor does hereby irrevocably assign to Assignee all rights, title, and interest (including but not limited to, all registration rights with respect to the Trademark, all rights to prepare derivative marks, all goodwill and all other rights), in and to the Trademark.

2. **Consideration**. In consideration for the assignment set forth in Section 1, Assignor shall pay Assignee the sum of USD 1.00, payable on March 09, 2022.

3. Representations and Warranties.

Assignor represents and warrants to Assignee:

- a. Assignor has the right, power and authority to enter into this Agreement;
- b. Assignor is the exclusive owner of all rights, title and interest, including all intellectual property rights, in the Trademark;
- c. The Trademark is free of any liens, security interests, encumbrances or licenses.

Signature: /Lei Tao/	Date: March 09, 2022
Lei Tao	
Position: Assignor	
Signature: /Yichun Fu/	Date: March 09, 2022
Yichun Fu	
Position: Principal for Assignee	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007659 FRAME: 0571